CITY OF SIGOURNEY REGULAR COUNCIL MINUTES MAY 21, 1986

The City Council met in regular stated Council meeting in the Council Chambers of the Memorial Hall at 7:30 P.M. as posted and published. Mayor Deitrich presided with the following Councilmen answering woll call: Clawson, Park, H. Seip, J. Seip. Absent: Butler, Kerr,

Councilman H. Seip made the motion, seconded by Councilman Clawson that the minutes of May 7, 1986 meeting Abe approved. Upon roll call the following voted: Ayes: Clawson Park, H. Seip, J. seip. Nays: none.

City Clerk's Financial report not presented. Treasurer's teport was presented to council.

Ken Bucklin, Engineer with French-Reneker Associates was present at the meeting and discussed the Sewer project, the overrun, and Louis Rich water line.

Councilman J. Seip made the motion, seconded by Councilman Clawson that the City adopt the Multi-County Housing Resolution. Upon roll call the following vo ed: Ayes: Clawson, Park, H. Seip, J. Seip. Nays: None.

Part time police applications were discussed and Councilman Park made the motion, seconded by Councilman H. Seip, that Pat Shannon be hired as part time police. Upon roll call the following voted: Ayes: Clawson, Park, H. Seip, J. Seip. Nays: None.

Motion was made by Councilman H. Seip, and seconded by Councilman J. Seip that the City pay tax assessment on two specific properties (namely Leo Randall and Mary Dickinson). Upon roll call the following voted: Ayes: Clawson, Park, H. Seip, J. Seip. Nays: None.

Councilman Clawson made the motion, seconded by Councilman Park that the Beer License for Casey's General Store be approved. Upon roll call the following voted: Ayes: Clawson, Park, H. Seip, J. Seip. Nays: None.

Councilman J. Seip made the motion, seconded by Councilman Park that we allow \$25,000.00 for Engineering fees on the east sewer plant. Upon roll call the following voted: Ayes: Clawson, Park, H. Seip, J. Seip. Nays: None.

There being no further business to come before the Council, upon motion meeting adjourned in form.

Attest:	D'ul montant
Vity Clerk	Mayor